# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jack Kucek	03/30/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Strikeout Strippz LLC
Street Address:	400 West Railroad St., Suite 1
City:	Columbiana
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44408

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11811656
Application Number:	11705118
Application Number:	11725203

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)758-7507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3307587505

Email: abbeyroad1126@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: R.C. Harpman

Address Line 1: 819 Southwestern Run
Address Line 4: Youngstown, OHIO 44514

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R.C. Harpman

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20090518151110#page1.tif

OP \$120.00

PATENT REEL: 022697 FRAME: 0419

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jack Kucek of 8220 Blue Heron Drive, Canfield, Ohio 44406 respectively, hereafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in SOFTBALL PITCHING TRAINING DEVICE for which an application for a Patent was filed on June 12, 2007, Application Number 11/811,656, BASEBALL PITCHING TRAINING DEVICE for which an application for a Patent was filed on February 12, 2007, Application Number 11/705,118, and BASEBALL PITCHING TRAINING DEVICE for which an application for a Patent was filed on March 19, 2007, Application Number 11/725, 203.

Whereas, Strikeout Strippz LLC, an Ohio corporation, "assignee" of 400 West Railroad St., Suite 1, Columbiana, Ohio 44408 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Jack Kucek, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention worldwide and entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore. I, Jack Kucek, hereby authorize and request such patents to issue to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 30 day of March 3009, at 400 W. Radrond 6t Colony.... Oc. ...

PATENT REEL: 022697 FRAME: 0420

**RECORDED: 05/18/2009**